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List of Closed Holidays and Restricted Holidays for observance by the office 

during the year 2024, as communicated by the Executive Secretary, CGEWCC, 

Chennai vide Letter F.No. PAG(A&EYWel.Cell/CGEWCC/2023-24 Dated: 

30.11.2023 is placed in Annexure I& II. 
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TIGYET 34qRT t Htl/ LIST OF GAZETTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2024 
FOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES OF CENTRAL GOVERNMENT LOCACTED IN 
CHENNAI. 

SL.NO. 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

UTT/ Pongal 

3g|T/ HOLIDAY 

Tjurcta feaH/ Republic Day 

3AA/ ANNEXURE-I 

S 1�`I Good Friday 
$a-3ThciR (RHG||/ Idu'l Fitr (Ramzan) 
4EIdir yjit/ Mahavir Jayanthi 

Buddha Pumima 

SG--JEI (GOGy ld'-Zuha (Bakrid) 
H8H/ Muharram 
FdciadI tedH/ Independence Day 
fa-4o Tgit Vinayagar Charurthi 

Mohammad's Birthday (ld-e-milad) 

Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 

An Additional Holiday For Dussehra 
(Ayudha pooja) 
GRIERI (dYGH0/ Dussehra (Vijaya Dasmi) 

fari ciYidei)/ Diwali (Deepavali) 
* HIT GHIGal Guru Nanak's Birthday 
foIHH3/ Christmas Day 

fio/DATE 
15.01.2024 

26.01.2024 

29.03.2024 

11.04.2024 

21.04.2024 

23.05.2024 

17.06.2024 

17.07.2024 

15.08.2024 

07.09.2024 

16.09.2024 

02.10.2024 

11.10.2024 

12.10.2024 

31.10.2024 

15.11.2024 

25.12.2024 

f¿A/DAY 

HHR/ Monday 
YGha/ Friday 

dR/ Friday 
JdR/ Thursday 

fadr/ Sunday 
JdR/ Thursday 

HHaR/ Monday 
ga/ Wednesday 
IR Thursday 
yIf aR/ Saturday 

HHAR/ Monday 

qLaR/ Wednesday 

RIHR/ Friday 

gifaR/ Saturday 
JRR/ Thursday 

RLGhqR/ Friday 
qqR/ Wednesday 



LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2024 FOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES OF 

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT OFFCES LOCACTED IN CHENNAL. 

SL.NO. 

1 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

29 

30 

31 

4a qs/ New Ycar's Day 

3/d|/ HOLIDAY 

a ft/ Lohri/ Bhogi 
HO Ho0itc/ Makar Sankranti 
ftedeeldr 0d/ Thiruvalluvar Day 

Guru Govind Singh Jayanti/ Uzhavar Thirunal 

Hazarat Ali's Birthday/ Thai Poosam 

Sri Panchami, Basant Panchami 

Maha Shivaratri/ Shivaratri 

aifCT•l GET/ Holika Dahan 
UEV BIc/ Dolyatra/ Holi 

srdH/ Easter Day 

Jamat-UI-Vida (Tentative date) 

Chaitra Sukhladi/Gudi Padava/Ugadi/Cheti Chand/ 
Telugu New Year 

34A/ ANNEXXURE-II 

awIrT/ fag Vaisaki/ Vishu 

(3HH/V Meshadi/Tamil New Year's 

TY 

Day/Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/Bahag Bihu (A ssam)/Visu 
TJH GHt/ Ram Navami 

Rath Yatra 
qRT0 dH/ Varalakshmi Vritham 
TT GA/ Raksha Bandhan 

Ganesh Chaturthi/ Vinayak Charurthi 

Onam or Thiru Onam Day 
H6I4T FHqYT Mahalaya Amavasai 

RIENI (HT/ Dussehra (Saptami) 

Dussehra (Mahashtami)/ Maha Navami 

28 Tq yo/ Govardhan Puja 

IEI fAUyGIV Dussehra Vijayadasmi 

Karaka Chaturthi (Karva Chauth) 
H6 ageet Naraka Chaturdasi 

2T` qu/ Bhai Duj 

Puja (Pratihar Sashthi/ Surya Sashthi) Kanda Sashthi 

Guru Tej Bahadur's Matyrdom Day 
fya Christmas I:ve 

fa-ico/DATE 
01.01.2024 

|3.01.2024 

14.01.2024 

16.01.2024 

17.01.2024 

25.01.2024 

|4.02.2024 

08.03.2024 

24.03.2024 
25.03.2024 

31.03.2024 

05.04.2024 

09.04.2024 

13.04.2024 

14.04.2023 

17.04.2024 

07.07.2024 

16.08.2024 

19.08.2024 

07.09.2024 

15.09.2024 

02.10.2024 

10.10.2024 

11.10.2024 

12.10.2024 

20.10.2024 

31.10.2024 

02.11.2024 
03.11.2024 

07.I1.2024 

24.11.2024 

24.12.2024 

fDAY 

AN/ Monday 
gifta/ Sturday 
faar/ Sunday 

jI|aR/Tuesday 
qudR/ Wednesday 

TdR/ Thursday 

quaR/ Wednesday 

hdR/ riday 

gfadR/ Sunday 
HHG/ Monday 

zfda Sunday 
GHN/ Friday 

HMTAR/ Tuesday 

yftarR/ Saturday 
faaR/ Sunday 

qyar/ Wednesday 
zfaar/ Sunday 

LGhdR/ Friday 
HHGR Monday 
yftar/ Saturday 

fdarz/ Sunday 
qLaR/ Wedncsday 
dThursday 

ybaR/ Friday 

gfaR/ Salurday 
faarr/ Sunday 

JR/ Thursday 
grfarR/ Saturday 
zfadr/ Sunday 
TedR/ Thursay 

faar/ Sunday 

T/|CTdR/ Tuesday 
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